
Boys Varsity - 2023 Big East Conference Meet

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Kohler 00:17:16.04 39

2 Cedar Grove-Belgium 00:17:30.60 62

3 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:17:54.29 84

4 Ozaukee 00:17:59.57 92

5 St. Mary Catholic 00:18:57.50 164

6 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:19:03.37 169

7 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 00:19:12.95 184

8 Oostburg 00:19:12.06 186

9 Howards Grove 00:19:41.28 225

10 Reedsville 00:20:04.49 263

11 Mishicot 00:20:31.15 295

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Hilbert 00:21:09.05 4

Sheboygan Christian 00:22:36.52 3

Random Lake 00:21:44.47 2
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Boys Varsity - 2023 Big East Conference Meet

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Kohler 00:17:16.04 7 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 387 Clark Behler 00:16:44.87 2

2 4 390 Jake Marventano 00:16:55.07 4

3 5 392 Ben Regennitter 00:17:02.81 5

4 13 388 Jack Gasparick 00:17:41.89 13

5 15 386 Maximillio Alvarez 00:17:55.58 15

6 32 389 Oscar Gumm 00:18:56.77 (32)

7 34 391 Henry Pociask 00:19:01.95 (34)

2 Cedar Grove-Belgium 00:17:30.60 7 62

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 305 Will Huenink 00:16:45.12 3

2 6 309 Jamison Velzke 00:17:03.64 6

3 9 304 Weston Huenink 00:17:11.02 9

4 18 308 Michael Kuerschner 00:17:59.73 18

5 26 307 Jack Krause 00:18:33.50 26

6 27 303 Nolan Brill 00:18:41.00 (27)

7 41 306 Reid Ketterhagen 00:19:22.25 (41)

3 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 00:17:54.29 7 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 616 James Duplechain 00:17:10.15 8

2 10 621 Travis Tock 00:17:23.86 10

3 19 618 Logan Grasse 00:18:02.26 19

4 23 622 David Vanic 00:18:26.13 23

5 24 620 Lukas Schulze 00:18:29.06 24

6 31 617 David Eatherton 00:18:54.05 (31)

7 38 619 Alexei Leganchuk 00:19:20.95 (38)

4 Ozaukee 00:17:59.57 7 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 536 Aaron Nehls 00:17:08.78 7

2 11 538 Brice Schueller 00:17:26.44 11

3 14 537 Nicholas Schubert 00:17:49.37 14

4 25 539 Dane Zimdars 00:18:30.28 25

5 35 533 Dylan Budzisz 00:19:02.96 35

6 44 534 Sawyer Kowalkowski 00:19:32.41 (43)

7 50 535 Peyton Mueller 00:19:59.90 (49)

5 St. Mary Catholic 00:18:57.50 6 164

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 659 Ian Albino 00:17:56.50 16

2 20 663 Benjamin Schoeni 00:18:11.38 20

3 29 664 Nathan Seiske 00:18:46.89 29

4 36 660 Ethan Auer 00:19:08.14 36

5 66 665 Noah Valentine 00:20:44.60 63

6 83 661 Brandon DeBraal 00:23:39.71 (75)

6 Manitowoc Lutheran 00:19:03.37 7 169

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 439 Jacob Kanzenbach 00:18:21.23 21

2 22 442 Joseph Ungemach 00:18:21.25 22

3 28 440 Braden Revak 00:18:43.78 28
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Boys Varsity - 2023 Big East Conference Meet

4 45 438 Finley Ash 00:19:42.31 44

5 55 441 JJ Sweney 00:20:08.29 54

6 67 444 Leo Westmoreland 00:20:56.46 (64)

7 79 453 Emett Brodtke 00:21:53.56 (73)

7 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah 00:19:12.95 7 184

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 327 Tate Southworth 00:17:56.68 17

2 30 325 Colin Meiselwitz 00:18:53.20 30

3 43 328 Collin Zimmermann 00:19:28.64 42

4 46 322 Ethan Fromm 00:19:42.64 45

5 51 323 Dakota Koehler 00:20:03.61 50

6 54 326 Markus Prigge 00:20:06.76 (53)

7 77 324 Charlie Loeffler 00:21:50.39 (71)

8 Oostburg 00:19:12.06 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 517 Matthew Wilterdink 00:16:40.79 1

2 40 516 Aiden Schuessler 00:19:22.24 40

3 47 513 Blake Lentz 00:19:53.18 46

4 49 515 Sebastian Schefsky 00:19:59.21 48

5 52 511 Eli Follen 00:20:04.88 51

6 56 514 Max Schefsky 00:20:11.56 (55)

7 73 512 Caden LeMahieu 00:21:06.85 (68)

9 Howards Grove 00:19:41.28 7 225

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 370 Jonah Walleser 00:18:57.79 33

2 37 369 Liam Swearingen 00:19:15.91 37

3 48 366 Matthew Gerend 00:19:55.34 47

4 53 367 Max Russart 00:20:04.89 52

5 57 368 Trey Sixel 00:20:12.46 56

6 59 364 John Athorp 00:20:13.39 (58)

7 61 365 Tyler Athorp 00:20:14.29 (60)

10 Reedsville 00:20:04.49 7 263

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 588 Hunter Taddy 00:17:38.32 12

2 58 584 Gabriel Blunt 00:20:12.89 57

3 63 585 Logan Loppnow 00:20:33.64 62

4 68 583 Talon Behnke 00:20:56.66 65

5 70 586 Nathan Schneider 00:21:00.95 67

6 75 587 Garrett Taddy 00:21:22.56 (69)

7 78 589 William Taddy 00:21:52.62 (72)

11 Mishicot 00:20:31.15 6 295

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 478 Benjamin Brice 00:19:22.23 39

2 60 480 Blake Kozlowski 00:20:13.40 59

3 62 484 Aiden Schanilec 00:20:14.49 61

4 69 479 Karson Kowalski 00:20:58.22 66

5 76 483 Owen Schacht 00:21:47.43 70

6 80 482 Davin Olson 00:22:13.63 (74)
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Boys Varsity - 2023 Big East Conference Meet

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 517 Matthew Wilterdink JR 00:16:40.79 Oostburg

2 2 387 Clark Behler JR 00:16:44.87 Kohler

3 3 305 Will Huenink JR 00:16:45.12 Cedar Grove-Belgium

4 4 390 Jake Marventano SR 00:16:55.07 Kohler

5 5 392 Ben Regennitter JR 00:17:02.81 Kohler

6 6 309 Jamison Velzke JR 00:17:03.64 Cedar Grove-Belgium

7 7 536 Aaron Nehls SR 00:17:08.78 Ozaukee

8 8 616 James Duplechain SO 00:17:10.15 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

9 9 304 Weston Huenink SO 00:17:11.02 Cedar Grove-Belgium

10 10 621 Travis Tock SR 00:17:23.86 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

11 11 538 Brice Schueller JR 00:17:26.44 Ozaukee

12 12 588 Hunter Taddy SR 00:17:38.32 Reedsville

13 13 388 Jack Gasparick SO 00:17:41.89 Kohler

14 14 537 Nicholas Schubert FR 00:17:49.37 Ozaukee

15 15 386 Maximillio Alvarez FR 00:17:55.58 Kohler

16 16 659 Ian Albino SR 00:17:56.50 St. Mary Catholic

17 17 327 Tate Southworth JR 00:17:56.68 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

18 18 308 Michael Kuerschner SR 00:17:59.73 Cedar Grove-Belgium

19 19 618 Logan Grasse SR 00:18:02.26 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

20 20 663 Benjamin Schoeni SR 00:18:11.38 St. Mary Catholic

21 21 439 Jacob Kanzenbach JR 00:18:21.23 Manitowoc Lutheran

22 22 442 Joseph Ungemach JR 00:18:21.25 Manitowoc Lutheran

23 23 622 David Vanic SR 00:18:26.13 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

24 24 620 Lukas Schulze JR 00:18:29.06 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

25 25 539 Dane Zimdars SO 00:18:30.28 Ozaukee

26 26 307 Jack Krause FR 00:18:33.50 Cedar Grove-Belgium

27 (27) 303 Nolan Brill FR 00:18:41.00 Cedar Grove-Belgium

28 28 440 Braden Revak JR 00:18:43.78 Manitowoc Lutheran

29 29 664 Nathan Seiske JR 00:18:46.89 St. Mary Catholic

30 30 325 Colin Meiselwitz SR 00:18:53.20 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

31 (31) 617 David Eatherton SR 00:18:54.05 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

32 (32) 389 Oscar Gumm FR 00:18:56.77 Kohler

33 33 370 Jonah Walleser SR 00:18:57.79 Howards Grove

34 (34) 391 Henry Pociask SR 00:19:01.95 Kohler

35 35 533 Dylan Budzisz SO 00:19:02.96 Ozaukee

36 36 660 Ethan Auer SO 00:19:08.14 St. Mary Catholic

37 37 369 Liam Swearingen JR 00:19:15.91 Howards Grove

38 (38) 619 Alexei Leganchuk JR 00:19:20.95 Sheboygan Area Lutheran

39 39 478 Benjamin Brice SO 00:19:22.23 Mishicot

40 40 516 Aiden Schuessler SO 00:19:22.24 Oostburg

41 (41) 306 Reid Ketterhagen JR 00:19:22.25 Cedar Grove-Belgium

42 0 353 Weston Pohjola SR 00:19:28.52 Hilbert

43 42 328 Collin Zimmermann SR 00:19:28.64 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

44 (43) 534 Sawyer Kowalkowski SR 00:19:32.41 Ozaukee

45 44 438 Finley Ash FR 00:19:42.31 Manitowoc Lutheran

46 45 322 Ethan Fromm SO 00:19:42.64 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

47 46 513 Blake Lentz FR 00:19:53.18 Oostburg

48 47 366 Matthew Gerend SR 00:19:55.34 Howards Grove

49 48 515 Sebastian Schefsky SR 00:19:59.21 Oostburg

50 (49) 535 Peyton Mueller JR 00:19:59.90 Ozaukee

51 50 323 Dakota Koehler SO 00:20:03.61 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
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Boys Varsity - 2023 Big East Conference Meet

52 51 511 Eli Follen SO 00:20:04.88 Oostburg

53 52 367 Max Russart FR 00:20:04.89 Howards Grove

54 (53) 326 Markus Prigge SR 00:20:06.76 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

55 54 441 JJ Sweney FR 00:20:08.29 Manitowoc Lutheran

56 (55) 514 Max Schefsky FR 00:20:11.56 Oostburg

57 56 368 Trey Sixel SR 00:20:12.46 Howards Grove

58 57 584 Gabriel Blunt JR 00:20:12.89 Reedsville

59 (58) 364 John Athorp SO 00:20:13.39 Howards Grove

60 59 480 Blake Kozlowski SO 00:20:13.40 Mishicot

61 (60) 365 Tyler Athorp JR 00:20:14.29 Howards Grove

62 61 484 Aiden Schanilec SO 00:20:14.49 Mishicot

63 62 585 Logan Loppnow JR 00:20:33.64 Reedsville

64 0 606 Boston Bustamante SO 00:20:37.27 Sheboygan Christian

65 0 561 Patrick McMullen JR 00:20:40.94 Random Lake

66 63 665 Noah Valentine SR 00:20:44.60 St. Mary Catholic

67 (64) 444 Leo Westmoreland FR 00:20:56.46 Manitowoc Lutheran

68 65 583 Talon Behnke JR 00:20:56.66 Reedsville

69 66 479 Karson Kowalski SO 00:20:58.22 Mishicot

70 67 586 Nathan Schneider JR 00:21:00.95 Reedsville

71 0 355 Brandin Van Hoof FR 00:21:01.89 Hilbert

72 0 352 Damian Franczek JR 00:21:03.45 Hilbert

73 (68) 512 Caden LeMahieu FR 00:21:06.85 Oostburg

74 0 607 James Danhoff FR 00:21:13.83 Sheboygan Christian

75 (69) 587 Garrett Taddy FR 00:21:22.56 Reedsville

76 70 483 Owen Schacht FR 00:21:47.43 Mishicot

77 (71) 324 Charlie Loeffler SR 00:21:50.39 Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah

78 (72) 589 William Taddy SO 00:21:52.62 Reedsville

79 (73) 453 Emett Brodtke SO 00:21:53.56 Manitowoc Lutheran

80 (74) 482 Davin Olson JR 00:22:13.63 Mishicot

81 0 562 Nick Walker 8th 00:22:48.00 Random Lake

82 0 354 Oliver Schulz FR 00:23:02.36 Hilbert

83 (75) 661 Brandon DeBraal FR 00:23:39.71 St. Mary Catholic

84 0 608 Jacob Thill SR 00:25:58.46 Sheboygan Christian

XM Timing LLC Printed: 10/14/2023 11:16:50 AM Page: 5 of 5


